RECEIVED 98 APR -7 AN ID: 50 OFFICE OF GEST VANSILIA SECRETARY OF STUTE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 1998

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4283

(By Delegates Thompson, Beane, L. White, Kominar and Johnson)

_____ 🔮 _____

Passed March 14, 1998

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage

®

RECEIVED 98 AM - 7 M IO 59 OFFICE ALSO VICTING SECTION OF STATE

ENROLLED H. B. 4283

(BY DELEGATES THOMPSON, BEANE, L. WHITE, KOMINAR AND JOHNSON)

[Passed March 14, 1998; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article seven, chapter thirty-three of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated section nine-a, relating to annuity valuation mortality tables; commissioner to propose rules adopting national association of insurance commissioners' model proposal.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article seven, chapter thirty-three of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section nine-a, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 7. ASSETS AND LIABILITIES.

§33-7-9a. Annuity mortality tables.

The commissioner shall propose rules, on or before the 1 2 first day of July, one thousand nine hundred ninety-eight, 3 adopting the national association of insurance commissioners' model proposal "Recognizing Annuity 4 Mortality Tables For Use In Determining Reserve 5 Liabilities," which incorporates the "Annuity 2000 6 Mortality Table" and the "1994 Group Annuity Reserving 7 8 Table."

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chair ommittee ith

Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.

ne Clerk of the Senate and Mr. B. lerk of the House of Delegates nt of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

61 The within this the___ day of 1998 Governor R GCU 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE

SENIL GOVERNOR - 31/98 Date ī:15a 1 Time.